# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4175326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIMING GUO	12/05/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN SAITAKE ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED		
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, BUILDING 5, TIANFU'AN INDUSTRIAL PARK, LEZHUJIAO VILLAGE, XIXIANG TOWN, BAO'AN DISTRICT		
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518126		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15371244

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

**Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HANTA-1601-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
SIGNATURE:	/charles ho/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed assignment HANTA-1601-USPT (00557710)#page1.tif

PATENT 504128655 REEL: 040595 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGI	MENT	- Patent Ap	plicat	ion Docket Number:	HANTA-1601-USPT	
Whereas, the A	Assignor, co	mprising the follow	ving nam	ned inventors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an invent	ion entitled:	CLAMPING TY	PE GAN	IE OPERATING HANDLE		
for which an ap	plication for following):	Letters Patent of	the Unit	ed States:		
was filed	in the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Traden ation Serial No.:_	nark Offi 	ce on,		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  3rd Floor, Building Town, Bao'an Distri		ling 5, T	AKE ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED g 5, Tianfu'an Industrial Park, Lezhujiao Village, Xixiang trict, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518126			
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	equiring our	China entire right, title a	nd intere	est in and to said invention ar	nd the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	DO), and for Assignor, in assigns, the assigns in assigns in	other good and va tending to be lega e full and exclusive evention, including I thereon, and all l	aluable o illy boun e right, t all divis Letters F	int by Assignee to Assignor of consideration, the receipt of wild hereby sells, assigns and title and interest in and to said ions, continuations, and continuations including reissues, to tion corresponding thereto.	which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its d invention, all applications tinuations-in-part thereof, all	
including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.  Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assigno a legal represen possession, rela thereto, to execu	r agrees it s tative there iting to the n ite all instru	hall be legally bou of, to supply all inf naking and practic ments proper to p	ind, upo ormation se of said atent the		egal proceeding relating	
In witnes	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	s execute	ed on the day indicated below	W.	
	Typed or	Printed Name	i di di manangan kapangan pangan pang	Signature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Sim	ing Guo	Х	SIMING GNO	XDECEMBER 5.0	

{HANTA-1601-USPT/00555243v1}

RECORDED: 12/08/2016

PATENT REEL: 040595 FRAME: 0411